
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2938
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2011
DOUBLING WORK ON MEERUT TAPRI LINE
Rana Shri Jagdish Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of the progress made on doubling of the railway line from Meerut to Tapri junction; 

(b) the time by which the said work is likely to be completed; and 

(c) the reasons for the delay, if any in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): Updating survey for doubling of Meerut-Tapri single line section is in progress. Further decision on the project will be taken after
the survey is completed and survey report examined in the Ministry. 

(b): The project has not yet been sanctioned. 

(c): Does not arise. 
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